

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI | (586) 749-8593

Murphy Pipeline Contractors
 12235 Berlin Road
 Jacksonville, FL | (904) 764-6887

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims, #2
 Sterling Heights, MI | (586) 979-0402

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
DIVISION 1 - S.A.D. WATER MAIN								
1. Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$178,730.00	\$178,730.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
2. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3. Curb and Gutter, Rem	257	LFT	\$10.00	\$2,570.00	\$1.00	\$257.00	\$17.00	\$4,369.00
4. Pavt, Rem	2,319	SYD	\$12.00	\$27,828.00	\$1.00	\$2,319.00	\$26.00	\$60,294.00
5. Sign, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	19	EA	\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$50.00	\$950.00
6. Tree, Rem, 6 Inch To 18 Inch (As Needed)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
7. Tree, Rem, 19 Inch To 36 Inch (As Needed)	3	EA	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
8. Tree, Rem, 37 Inch and Larger (As Needed)	10	EA	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
9. Stump, Rem, 6 Inch To 18 Inch (As Needed)	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10. Stump, Rem, 19 Inch To 36 Inch (As Needed)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
11. Stump, Rem, 37 Inch and Larger (As Needed)	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
12. Sewer, Rem, Less Than 24 Inch (As Needed)	300	LFT	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00
13. Culv, Rem, Less Than 24 Inch (As Needed)	100	LFT	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
14. Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 8 Inch, HDD	13,539	LFT	\$133.00	\$1,800,687.00	\$159.00	\$2,152,701.00	\$106.00	\$1,435,134.00
15. Water Main, DIWM CL 54, 8 Inch, OC W/ Restrained Joints	669	LFT	\$133.00	\$88,977.00	\$250.00	\$167,250.00	\$370.00	\$247,530.00
16. Gate Valve and Well, 8 Inch	32	EA	\$10,600.00	\$339,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$320,000.00
17. Gate Valve and Box, 8 Inch (As Needed)	3	EA	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
18. Tapping Sleeve Valve and Well, 8 Inch x 8 Inch	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00
19. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	20	EA	\$11,980.00	\$239,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$206,000.00
20. Water Main Connection, 8 Inch to Existing 8 Inch	3	EA	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
21. Water Service, 1 Inch	6,263	LFT	\$20.00	\$125,260.00	\$15.00	\$93,945.00	\$31.00	\$194,153.00
22. Water Service Connection, 1 Inch	215	EA	\$850.00	\$182,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$279,500.00
23. Water Service Curb Stop And Stop Box, 1 Inch	215	EA	\$350.00	\$75,250.00	\$400.00	\$86,000.00	\$700.00	\$150,500.00
24. Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair, 6 Inch (As Needed)	200	LFT	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
25. Storm Sewer, CI IV, 12 Inch, Tr Det B (As Needed)	300	LFT	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
26. Culv, CI A, 12 Inch (As Needed)	100	LFT	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
27. Culv End Sect, 12 Inch (As Needed)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
28. Aggregate Base, 21AA, RCO	871	TON	\$65.00	\$56,615.00	\$39.00	\$33,969.00	\$48.00	\$41,808.00
29. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	137	LFT	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$50.00	\$6,850.00	\$40.00	\$5,480.00
30. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 Inch	12	SYD	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00
31. Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 Inch	35	SYD	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00
32. Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 7 Inch	13	SYD	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$119.00	\$1,547.00
33. HMA, 36A	19	TON	\$215.00	\$4,085.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$270.00	\$5,130.00
34. HMA, 3E	416	TON	\$170.00	\$70,720.00	\$150.00	\$62,400.00	\$250.00	\$104,000.00
35. HMA, 5E1	207	TON	\$215.00	\$44,505.00	\$150.00	\$31,050.00	\$255.00	\$52,785.00
36. Maintenance Gravel (As Needed)	250	TON	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
37. Temporary Pavement	1	LSUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
38. Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
39. Dewatering	1	LSUM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40. Sanitary Sewer Lead Televising	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
41. Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating, Pavement	260	EA	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$76.92	\$20,000.00
42. Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating, Non-Pavement	248	EA	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$76.61	\$19,000.00
43. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44. Remove, Salvage and Replace Existing Landscaping	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
45. Restoration	1	LSUM	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
46. Observation Crew Days	DIFFERS	DAYS	\$800.00	\$87,200.00	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$800.00	\$112,000.00



Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI | (586) 749-8593

Murphy Pipeline Contractors
 12235 Berlin Road
 Jacksonville, FL | (904) 764-6887

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims, #2
 Sterling Heights, MI | (586) 979-0402

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
DIVISION 2 - TOWNSHIP WATER MAIN								
47. Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
48. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
49. Pavt, Rem	44	SYD	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$26.00	\$1,144.00
50. Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 8 Inch, HDD	398	LFT	\$133.00	\$52,934.00	\$159.00	\$63,282.00	\$180.00	\$71,640.00
51. Water Main Connection, 8 Inch to Existing 8 Inch	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
52. Aggregate Base, 21AA, RCO	16	TON	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$39.00	\$624.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
53. HMA, 3E	8	TON	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
54. HMA, 5E1	4	TON	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
55. Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
56. Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating, Pavement	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
57. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LSUM	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
58. Restoration	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
59. Observation Crew Days	DIFFERS	DAYS	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
DIVISION 3 - S.A.D. WATER SYSTEM ABANDONMENT								
60. Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
61. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LSUM	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
62. Gate Well, Abandon (As Needed)	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
63. Gate Valve and Box, Rem	23	EA	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00
64. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Rem	15	EA	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
65. Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LSUM	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
66. Abandon Existing Well	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
67. Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
68. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LSUM	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
69. Restoration	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
70. Observation Crew Days	DIFFERS	DAYS	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$3,769,000.00		\$3,908,517.00		\$3,925,199.00

ENGINEER: Christopher Ross, P.E.
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

* Corrected by Engineer

Pamar Enterprises, Inc. (1st bidder) - **\$3,769,000.00**
 Murphy Pipeline Contractors, Inc. (2nd bidder) - **\$3,908,517.00**
 D.V.M. Utilities, Inc. (3rd bidder) - **\$3,925,199.00***
 D'Angelo Brothers, Inc. (4th bidder) - **\$4,168,755.00**
 Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc. (5th bidder) - **\$4,223,695.00**
 Bidigare Contractors (6th bidder) - **\$4,391,521.00**
 Bricco Excavating Co, LLC (7th bidder) - **\$4,524,450.00***
 Superior Excavating, Inc (8th bidder) - **\$4,663,097.25**

